Rule 4.34 Form 4.20

The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Company’s Affairs S - 9 5/ 9 9

Pursuant to section 95/99 of the Insolvency Act
1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

| 02590727 |
Name of Company
Insert full name of Smooth Limited
company
Insert full name and Cameron Gunn
addresses ReSolve Partners LLFP
One America Square
Crosswall
London EC3N 2LB

the liquidator(s) of the above-named company attach a statement of the company’s
affairs as at 15 December 2009

Signed ‘%—‘—'——-— Date <2< Jﬁﬂuﬁﬂ{ 200

/

, For Official Use
Presenter's name, ReSolve Partners LLP Liquidation Section Post Room

AT

(ifany) Crosswall
22/01/2010

London EC3N 2LB
COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 4.33-CVL Form 4.19

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of Smooth Limited on the 15 December 2009 being a date not more

than 14 days before the date of the resolution for winding up

Affidavit

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of Oaths when you have
completed the rest of this form.

I(a) Douglas Birtley (Duly Authorised by Corot Plc to sign on its behalf as an authorised

© Insert il ameana. 12001y 0f Smooth Limited)]]

occupation

(b Insert futl adress OF (D) /0 34 Upper Tachbrook Street, London, SW1V 1SW

Make oath and say that the several pages (12) exhibited hereto and marked Appendix 1, Al,
A, B and C are to the best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as
to the affairs of the above named company as at 15 December 2009 (being a date not more
than 14 days before the date of the resolution for winding up) and that the said company
carried on business of Other Scheduled passenger land transport.

FOVDESRY MORRS Swomat |5 CAoreats Steet »&N\ Tl

SOLICHORS

SR Date 2 bever Zo/0 | \r\‘\ N
15 CLARENCE STREET <~ J Signature(s)___ =M il

STAINES Before meﬂ—”/ 26~ § \J\ .
M'?‘rﬂ F-%’D‘C—W

fridaou

A Solicitor or Commissioner of Qaths

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly requested to make sure that
the full name, address and description of the Deponent are stated, and to initial any crossings-out or
other alterations in the printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the above respects will mean
that it is refused by the court, and will need to be re-sworn.



Appendix 1

The precise amounts of almost all debtors, creditors and trading figures have had to be estimated
because virtually all the written, documentary and electronic database records of the company
were, amongst other company property, removed and {apparently) destroyed by the landlords on
repossessing the Company’s premises. This was done without the prior notice of their intent which
would have enabled the company to remove the contents of the building beforehand.

The landiords have admitted in writing that they cleared the property as described above (except for
the furniture} and are being pressed to advise how they disposed of the contents they removed.

All the company’s principal/significant records were stored only at the company’s premises either in
documentary or electronic form .

The financial schedules following are therefore estimated on the basis of the little information
available,

60110




. DRAFT ONLY - To be confirmed
A1 = Summary of liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors
{carried from page A)

Preferential creditors:

Employeas

Totat Preferentiat Ctaim
Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards preferential creditors:

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts sectired by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Total assets available to unsecured creditors
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Trade Creditors
Other current liabilities

Wages Accrued
HM Révariué & Customs — PAYE & NiC
Other liabilities

Eslimated surplus / deficiency as regards non-preferential creditors £
I88ued and callad up capital
Ordinary

Estimated total deficiency / surpius as regards members

Estimated to Realise

NIL

110,000

110,000

(110,000)

NIL
(750,000)

(860,000)
NIL
141,522
302,568
364,396
893,530
496,716

(2,200,732)

(2,200,732)

(50,000)

(3,110,732)




. DRAFT ONLY - To be confirmed
A1 — Summary of liabilities

Estimated to Realise

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors NIL
{carried from page A)
Preferential creditors:
110,000
Employees
Total Preferential Claim 110,000
Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards preferential creditors: (110,000)
Estimated total assets available for fioating charge holders NIL
Debts secured by floating charges
(750,000)
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (860,000)
NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade Creditors 141,522
Other current liabilities 302,568
Wages Accrued 364,396
+HiM Revenue & Customs — PAYE & NIC 895,530
Other liabilities 496,716
(2,200,732)
Estimated surplus / deficiency as regards non-preferential creditors £ (2,200,732)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary (50,000)

Estimated total deficiency / surplus as regards members (3,110,732)




DRAFT ONLY -

Smooth Limited

A - Summary of Assets

Assels

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Furniture, Fittings, Equipment & Leasehold Improvements

Telephone System
Rent Deposit

Assats:
Cash at Bank
Book Debts
Prepayments

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

To be confirmed

Book Value Estimated to Realise

250,000 Unknown
15,016 Unknown
77.464 Unknown

803,873
19,952 Unknown
390,441 Unknown
51,000 Unknown

~ 461393

NIL




DRAFT ONLY - To be confirmed

Smooth Limited

A -~ Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Furniture, Fittings, Equipment & Leasehold Improvements

Telephone System
Rent Deposit

Assets:
Cash at Bank
Book Debts
Prepayments

Estimated total assets available for preferentiat creditors

Book Value Estimated to Realise

250,000 Unknown

15,016 Unknown

77,464 Unknown
803,873

19,952 Unknown

390,441 Unknown

51,000 Unknown

461,393
NIL



aleq ameubiq
|
|
_
[0 _ | | evsoz'gles sjejo), |
| | | | povoewe 095 |
3 usAIb
Aunoes Aunoes P Jojipais juewe)d
Jo anjep ajeq Aq prey Ajundes Aue jo spiejeq | 1gep Jo Junowy (apodsod ym) ssaappy JO 1011P3J9 JO SWeN

ul pred sjunowe Buiwied SJBWO)SND pue S8

‘uoissessod s Auedwod ey ul Auedoid J8A0 apy Jo UoKUBIB) Buiwed sioypaso pue sedainss Jo spoob jo Addns ey jo aouUBApE
wsaibe ales feuonipuco Jo Buises| [epeys ‘eseyoind-aiiy topun sJoypaso Aue Ajjusp) pue SIOJPa. || epnpoul ISNW NOA ©10N

SHOLId3YI ANVAINOD



aeq ameubig
: . da} 6MW "aiysweybunpng
000053 00005 Aeupio 'SauAoy) UoHIN [BAUSD ‘Jeas Yk Jaddn 89Z-¥07 ‘Wned uanuiay o1d 10100
: Jaguatu
,On{eA (BUNUON | saJeys JO "ON aleys jo adA| (apodjsod yim) ssauppy 10 Japjoyareys 3o aweN
SHUIFGNIN ANYJNOD

2



00°00L
09°25T'y
£Lges

057121

00°000°1
0SELe
LL690'T

00'7EY'S

00°001'T
00'000'y
00°000's
00°S1H'T
00'rb1
WwozL'l
00°0L8'1
00'000'8¢
00°00S

190Q Jo unowy

PUBNOSS 2msoasty

Mmopmm rendiq

suoNnjog 1804 mMdg

skunaq

UTRIop pras(

PVT 93MOS 13pAD)

P Uiy alesdso))

P11 ssaudsxg sreodon

enuazuo’)

RO wEBuN)

[Puonvu surzedepy ssoulsng
OUVEMSSY N[eay edng

3]4 SUDHEOMMURIOII3 ], YenLigy
PIT suenesnand g

P $201ATG 21SE M BINY
yomoyoeaqg

P17 2au2) woddng ssamsng vy
P71 anus) uoddng ssonsng wvg

Bumstigng Amnfosqy

uewWIRl) 10 JoNPEID) JO BWEN

S10}POID §O B|NpPoYSg

: 8ieQq siepy jo Juawaeg
PAUIT YiooWws HO4 ONILSIT HOLIA3YD




00°008°1
0S°€59
00°000°00L
00°+81
00°000'81
00°000°¢
6v°020'¢

00°000°¢

09'8LE'S

LETITT

60'810°1
00°00¢
00°005'¥

¥6'$95'ST

199q Jo Wnowy

ol 12uer

10few uep

132 1T sug

IN/MAY d-INU0AaY puepul
P¥] 3N S19UMO) monpesyy
paiturey podny manpesy
amg ireay

skey

Iofepy uregern

Jofepy weyeln

Asqqy ureyen

pr] futssary reqo|n
zoneossy wodsuw I, WBu
Ateq] yues g

FIQ [ prog

pr] fusnesIUNINIO) SO
P NN s3uudg uapy
Jurueay onoeud(g

Kanng se[3noqg

Wewle) Jo J0)pai2) Jo sweN

SI001pa13 JO oynpayog

: 9eQ SHeyY Jo Juswae)g
PRI Y100WS HOL ONILSI MO LIGIND




£8°06

T0995°1

¥oese

00°000°(

t6'SLE

£8°¢99

SLITY

007000's¢

STIEr

99059

£9'96L81

392Q 30 Junoury

LARETEIN

113ppem Swuoy

RUWy Usqoy

P satpddng peaturaary
Junpreg sjdmy
J11srdoo) ssnoysmemanuy
MOMMOJ

SIDIAIAG UE3|]) IoMOg
parysmeq SHY

rdo

STORN[OS 2YYQ 2uQ) T SUQ
PIY SpimpHom DVO

0o

oid dnosn ssardxg {euonep
P17 dnosn qofkpy

SIS JaLN0) W3y rep
Aapung esiy

SU0NN|0g 19587

P17 153N Juyany

Juewie|) 10 1011PB1Y) O BWEN

|1031paI) j0 ojnpoysg

1 8jeq sueyy o Juswaleg
PN Yloows ¥O4 ONILSIT HOLIAIND




reoT'ols
05,987
00°000°61

05zl

00°202°1

90296

19e( Jo Junowry

ISITnowy 0],

pry adomg osop
SUOFepOA

Burduary AL

smosdo],

wised) pakg

saideig

[12uno]) g3nomog ySnopg

P17 droan “THS

juewEl) JO J10YIPOIY) O eweN

8I0)pD1D JO BINpaYOg

1 9[EQ SiEYY jO WIS
PaIWI YI00WS YO ONILSI HOLIQTND




